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COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 16th December, 2015
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED 
ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE 
COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

29522

53348

61455

88603

98595

104463

107825

117223

132774

137631

139479

180543

183635

183813

194047

194182

196418

230267

237642

256087

268158

268175

277963

278465

286179

301781

313977

317113

317485

340718

349687

353122

355616

356319

357092

360541

363587

365252

366053

367379

368153

374216

374893

378601

378912

379828

380280

384865

388316

394224

396843

397221

406985

411939

COLIN MCIVER ASSOCIATES 
(IRELAND) LIMITED

ARMSTRONG SPACE 
COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

PROFESSIONAL CONTRACT 
SERVICES LIMITED

PLANLIFE ADVISORY SERVICES 
LIMITED

ARDNAREE LIMITED

DILLON SHOES LIMITED

OWL WHOLESALE LIMITED

D.H. CONTROLS LIMITED

THE SIA MANAGEMENT GROUP 
LIMITED

DONNINGDON LIMITED

PATRICIA ANNE CLOTHING CO. 
LIMITED

P.C.G. TECHNICAL LIMITED

THE SQUARE TRADERS 
ASSOCIATION LIMITED

CONNECTIONS PLUMBING & 
HEATING LIMITED

KENBAY LIMITED

AL UISCE DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

DALEVEND LIMITED

CHENANGO LIMITED

TRAFFIK GRAPHICS LIMITED

IRONMILLS MOTORS LIMITED

L. LYNCH & CO. (INVESTMENT) 
LIMITED

ARMSTRONG SATELLITE 
RESEARCH LIMITED

GLOBAL AXXESS CORPORATION 
LIMITED

TEKTRON CONTROLS LIMITED

BURNISHGOLD HOLDINGS LIMITED

TOTAL BAR SERVICES LIMITED

GRI ENGINEERING LIMITED

ENTRAC CONSULTING LIMITED

MCGREEVY RENOVATION & 
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

GOLDSTAR HOSPITALITY LIMITED

DAVID HEMPENSTALL 
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

BRITTAS BAY GROUP WATER 
SCHEME LIMITED

SEABOURN CHIC FURNISHINGS 
LIMITED

INDICATE LIMITED

INSIGHT CONSUMER RESEARCH 
LIMITED

CLIMATE CONSERVATION 
LIMITED

RIA BROWNE LIMITED

BOA LIMITED

SINAI CONSULTANCY LIMITED

ENECLANN (NOMINEES) LIMITED

K & M SHUTTERS & DOORS 
LIMITED

CASABROOK CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

TAMOLINE INN LIMITED

GOLDMINE INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

WORLDCAP LIMITED

DAVID GLEESON & SON HAULAGE 
LIMITED

ECOSPHERE LIMITED

WORLDCAP INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED

ROYAL OSSORY LIMITED

DRAPNIA

PFM FOOD MACHINES LIMITED

ARD LAHAN TRADING

MCLOUGHLIN MASTIC 
CONTRACTORS LIMITED

EVETOR

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

Company 
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Name

Company
Number
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Name
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Off

Struck 
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

417685

417834

421829

422954

423638

423840

424215

424992

426517

429777

431040

435700

436337

436787

439628

441289

444560

445527

446502

452392

453309

455791

456102

458874

465224

466842

466875

467098

468399

469888

473024

473544

473906

478579

481498

483497

489747

500226

500692

502286

503021

503244

504734

509607

512275

515770

515771

518273

518732

518733

522218

524172

524463

526679

526704

527386

527886

HSG ZANDER SERVICES LIMITED

EOS ECO SUPPLIES LIMITED

Q A CONCEPTS LIMITED

REDASA LIMITED

ID GUARDIAN LIMITED

EDWARD BROWNE BUILDING 
CONTRACTORS LIMITED

KARDELLA LIMITED

WESTHAMPTON CONSULTING 
LIMITED

MAXWELL LIVESTOCK LIMITED

LIOS GARBH MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED

XALTEC CONSULTING & ADVISING 
LIMITED

MOUNTKENNEDY DEMESNE 
LIMITED

WIPE IT LIMITED

KARIMEDIA LIMITED

PM & NM PROPERTIES LIMITED

AENEAS ADVISORS LIMITED

HORIZON 7 NOMINEES LIMITED

BÓTHAR NAOMH MHUIRE 
TEORANTA

FIS NA MUINGI-IORRAS TEORANTA

ENNIS JOB INITIATIVE 
CONSORTIUM LIMITED

RACHEL HOLSTEAD TEORANTA

TAKNON LIMITED

G. S INTERNATIONAL FORKLIFT 
SALES LIMITED

ASEGURA-T LIMITED

C&S ROLLER SHUTTER SECTIONS 
AND MACHINERY LIMITED

CUSHEALA LIMITED

QUOTIPLY LIMITED

EVBRO LIMITED

EMSA SOCCER SKILLS LIMITED

FINANCIAL COMPLIANCE 
MATTERS LIMITED

CÓGAS INTERNATIONAL 
PHARMACOVIGILANCE SERVICES 
LIMITED

TV PARTS LIMITED

BUSTECH CONSULTING LIMITED

CHANGEABLE PROJECT 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

DEUTSCHE PLAN LIMITED

WOLFGANG THE IRISH INSTITUTE 
OF FINANCIAL TRADING LIMITED

ATLM AUTOS LIMITED

REHOBOTH MEDICAL LIMITED

TARGET TELECOM LIMITED

TEAM NETWORK LIMITED

B & L, PLANET GAMES LIMITED

LEASING VENTURES LIMITED

BUSYMUM LIMITED

KM LOSCHER CONSULTING 
ENGINEERS LIMITED

BARBER BY SEAN TAAFFE 
LIMITED

CAILLEACH FILMS LIMITED

COININ FILMS LIMITED

WOOPLY LIMITED

CAVE FILMS LIMITED

INDIANA FILMS LIMITED

PRIDEGLEN LIMITED

AN LÁNA CAOCH TEORANTA

JFM LOGISTICS LIMITED

PRBB LPN ISSUANCE LIMITED

MEFFUN LIMITED

EWONDERWALL LIMITED

SAFANOOR LIMITED

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

Company 
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Name

Struck 
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Struck 
Off
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

530481

530968

531150

533796

534267

534841

536091

536970

537682

538609

539460

539639

540630

541350

542114

542883

542904

543097

543170

543250

543545

551935

554924

554926

554928

555346

556794

563424

OXFORD GLOBAL ADVISORS 
(IRELAND) LIMITED

CRITIQUE CONSULTING LIMITED

B I SPORTS MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

DIGITAL SELF TECHNOLOGY PVT. 
LIMITED

ICE 4: GLOBAL CREDIT CLO 
LIMITED

ZONNIT LIMITED

THE DUBLIN COFFEE TAVERN 
COMPANY LIMITED

OZIER WATERFORD OWNERS' 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED

J. MURNAGHAN DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

O'CONNOR AND MOORE LIMITED

GALLOW FOODS LIMITED

DR BHAND LIMITED

CHINA SHAMROCK 
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

MEDICIMAGE ONLINE LIMITED

WEDDINGBYU LIMITED

LOCUM HORIZON LIMITED

ZONNIT GROUP HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

SMJ CUSTOMWEAR LIMITED

BITMORE TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

VICTORIAS PARTYS LIMITED

FAB JUICES LIMITED

ULTRAVILLAS VACATION 
RENTALS LIMITED

CASHELMHOR HOLDINGS LIMITED

CASHELMHOR GREENE LIMITED

CASHELMHOR INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

HEDGEHOG WOOD LIMITED

LM ALTERNATIVE FUNDS PUBLIC 
LIMITED COMPANY

O'MAHONY SAFETY SERVICES 
LIMITED

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15

11-DEC-15
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