



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2015/N/17346

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 16th December, 2015 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
29522	COLIN MCIVER ASSOCIATES (IRELAND) LIMITED	11-DEC-15	317113	ENTRAC CONSULTING LIMITED	11-DEC-15
53348	ARMSTRONG SPACE COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	11-DEC-15	317485	MCGREEVY RENOVATION & CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	11-DEC-15
61455	PROFESSIONAL CONTRACT	11-DEC-15	340718		11-DEC-15
88603	SERVICES LIMITED PLANLIFE ADVISORY SERVICES	11-DEC-15	349687	DAVID HEMPENSTALL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	11-DEC-15
98595	LIMITED ARDNAREE LIMITED	11-DEC-15	353122	BRITTAS BAY GROUP WATER SCHEME LIMITED	11-DEC-15
104463	DILLON SHOES LIMITED	11-DEC-15	355616	SEABOURN CHIC FURNISHINGS LIMITED	11-DEC-15
107825	OWL WHOLESALE LIMITED	11-DEC-15	356319	INDICATE LIMITED	11-DEC-15
117223	D.H. CONTROLS LIMITED	11-DEC-15	357092	INSIGHT CONSUMER RESEARCH LIMITED	11-DEC-15
132774	THE SIA MANAGEMENT GROUP LIMITED	11-DEC-15	360541	CLIMATE CONSERVATION LIMITED	11-DEC-15
137631	DONNINGDON LIMITED	11-DEC-15	363587	RIA BROWNE LIMITED	11-DEC-15
139479	PATRICIA ANNE CLOTHING CO. LIMITED	11-DEC-15	365252	BOA LIMITED	11-DEC-15
180543	P.C.G. TECHNICAL LIMITED	11-DEC-15	366053	SINAI CONSULTANCY LIMITED	11-DEC-15
183635	THE SQUARE TRADERS ASSOCIATION LIMITED	11-DEC-15	367379	ENECLANN (NOMINEES) LIMITED	11-DEC-15
183813	CONNECTIONS PLUMBING & HEATING LIMITED	11-DEC-15	368153	K & M SHUTTERS & DOORS LIMITED	11-DEC-15
194047	KENBAY LIMITED	11-DEC-15	374216	CASABROOK CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	11-DEC-15
194182	AL UISCE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	11-DEC-15	374893	TAMOLINE INN LIMITED	11-DEC-15
196418	DALEVEND LIMITED	11-DEC-15	378601	GOLDMINE INVESTMENTS LIMITED	11-DEC-15
230267	CHENANGO LIMITED	11-DEC-15	378912	WORLDCAP LIMITED	11-DEC-15
237642	TRAFFIK GRAPHICS LIMITED	11-DEC-15	379828	DAVID GLEESON & SON HAULAGE LIMITED	11-DEC-15
256087	IRONMILLS MOTORS LIMITED	11-DEC-15	380280	ECOSPHERE LIMITED	11-DEC-15
268158	L. LYNCH & CO. (INVESTMENT) LIMITED	11-DEC-15	384865	WORLDCAP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	11-DEC-15
268175	ARMSTRONG SATELLITE RESEARCH LIMITED	11-DEC-15	388316	ROYAL OSSORY LIMITED	11-DEC-15
277963	GLOBAL AXXESS CORPORATION LIMITED	11-DEC-15		DRAPNIA	11-DEC-15
278465	TEKTRON CONTROLS LIMITED	11-DEC-15	396843	PFM FOOD MACHINES LIMITED	11-DEC-15
286179	BURNISHGOLD HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-DEC-15	397221	ARD LAHAN TRADING	11-DEC-15
301781	TOTAL BAR SERVICES LIMITED	11-DEC-15	406985	MCLOUGHLIN MASTIC CONTRACTORS LIMITED	11-DEC-15
313977	GRI ENGINEERING LIMITED	11-DEC-15	411939	EVETOR	11-DEC-15

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
417685	HSG ZANDER SERVICES LIMITED	11-DEC-15	468399	EMSA SOCCER SKILLS LIMITED	11-DEC-15
417834	EOS ECO SUPPLIES LIMITED	11-DEC-15	469888	FINANCIAL COMPLIANCE MATTERS LIMITED	11-DEC-15
421829	Q A CONCEPTS LIMITED	11-DEC-15	473024	CÓGAS INTERNATIONAL	11-DEC-15
422954	REDASA LIMITED	11-DEC-15	473024	PHARMACOVIGILANCE SERVICES LIMITED	11 220 13
423638	ID GUARDIAN LIMITED	11-DEC-15	473544	TV PARTS LIMITED	11-DEC-15
423840	EDWARD BROWNE BUILDING CONTRACTORS LIMITED	11-DEC-15	473906	BUSTECH CONSULTING LIMITED	11-DEC-15
424215	KARDELLA LIMITED	11-DEC-15	478579	CHANGEABLE PROJECT MANAGEMENT LIMITED	11-DEC-15
424992	WESTHAMPTON CONSULTING LIMITED	11-DEC-15	481498	DEUTSCHE PLAN LIMITED	11-DEC-15
426517	MAXWELL LIVESTOCK LIMITED	11-DEC-15	483497	WOLFGANG THE IRISH INSTITUTE OF FINANCIAL TRADING LIMITED	11-DEC-15
429777	LIOS GARBH MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	11-DEC-15	489747	ATLM AUTOS LIMITED	11-DEC-15
431040	XALTEC CONSULTING & ADVISING	11-DEC-15	500226	REHOBOTH MEDICAL LIMITED	11-DEC-15
	LIMITED	44 556 45	500692	TARGET TELECOM LIMITED	11-DEC-15
435700	MOUNTKENNEDY DEMESNE LIMITED	11-DEC-15	502286	TEAM NETWORK LIMITED	11-DEC-15
436337	WIPE IT LIMITED	11-DEC-15	503021	B & L, PLANET GAMES LIMITED	11-DEC-15
436787	KARIMEDIA LIMITED	11-DEC-15	503244	LEASING VENTURES LIMITED	11-DEC-15
439628	PM & NM PROPERTIES LIMITED	11-DEC-15	504734	BUSYMUM LIMITED	11-DEC-15
441289	AENEAS ADVISORS LIMITED	11-DEC-15	509607	KM LOSCHER CONSULTING ENGINEERS LIMITED	11-DEC-15
444560	HORIZON 7 NOMINEES LIMITED	11-DEC-15	512275	BARBER BY SEAN TAAFFE	11-DEC-15
445527	BÓTHAR NAOMH MHUIRE TEORANTA	11-DEC-15	312273	LIMITED	II ble 13
446502	FIS NA MUINGI-IORRAS TEORANTA	11-DEC-15	515770	CAILLEACH FILMS LIMITED	11-DEC-15
452392	ENNIS JOB INITIATIVE	11-DEC-15	515771	COININ FILMS LIMITED	11-DEC-15
	CONSORTIUM LIMITED		518273	WOOPLY LIMITED	11-DEC-15
453309	RACHEL HOLSTEAD TEORANTA	11-DEC-15	518732	CAVE FILMS LIMITED	11-DEC-15
455791	TAKNON LIMITED	11-DEC-15	518733	INDIANA FILMS LIMITED	11-DEC-15
456102	G. S INTERNATIONAL FORKLIFT SALES LIMITED	11-DEC-15	522218	PRIDEGLEN LIMITED	11-DEC-15
458874	ASEGURA-T LIMITED	11-DEC-15	524172	AN LÁNA CAOCH TEORANTA	11-DEC-15
465224	C&S ROLLER SHUTTER SECTIONS	11-DEC-15	524463	JFM LOGISTICS LIMITED	11-DEC-15
	AND MACHINERY LIMITED		526679	PRBB LPN ISSUANCE LIMITED	11-DEC-15
466842	CUSHEALA LIMITED	11-DEC-15	526704	MEFFUN LIMITED	11-DEC-15
466875	QUOTIPLY LIMITED	11-DEC-15	527386	EWONDERWALL LIMITED	11-DEC-15
467098	EVBRO LIMITED	11-DEC-15	527886	SAFANOOR LIMITED	11-DEC-15

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
530481	OXFORD GLOBAL ADVISORS (IRELAND) LIMITED	11-DEC-15	556794	LM ALTERNATIVE FUNDS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	11-DEC-15
530968	CRITIQUE CONSULTING LIMITED	11-DEC-15	563424	O'MAHONY SAFETY SERVICES	11-DEC-15
531150	B I SPORTS MANAGEMENT LIMITED	11-DEC-15		LIMITED	
533796	DIGITAL SELF TECHNOLOGY PVT. LIMITED	11-DEC-15			
534267	ICE 4: GLOBAL CREDIT CLO LIMITED	11-DEC-15			
534841	ZONNIT LIMITED	11-DEC-15			
536091	THE DUBLIN COFFEE TAVERN COMPANY LIMITED	11-DEC-15			
536970	OZIER WATERFORD OWNERS' MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	11-DEC-15			
537682	J. MURNAGHAN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	11-DEC-15			
538609	O'CONNOR AND MOORE LIMITED	11-DEC-15			
539460	GALLOW FOODS LIMITED	11-DEC-15			
539639	DR BHAND LIMITED	11-DEC-15			
540630	CHINA SHAMROCK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	11-DEC-15			
541350	MEDICIMAGE ONLINE LIMITED	11-DEC-15			
542114	WEDDINGBYU LIMITED	11-DEC-15			
542883	LOCUM HORIZON LIMITED	11-DEC-15			
542904	ZONNIT GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-DEC-15			
543097	SMJ CUSTOMWEAR LIMITED	11-DEC-15			
543170	BITMORE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	11-DEC-15			
543250	VICTORIAS PARTYS LIMITED	11-DEC-15			
543545	FAB JUICES LIMITED	11-DEC-15			
551935	ULTRAVILLAS VACATION RENTALS LIMITED	11-DEC-15			
554924	CASHELMHOR HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-DEC-15			
554926	CASHELMHOR GREENE LIMITED	11-DEC-15			
554928	CASHELMHOR INVESTMENTS LIMITED	11-DEC-15			
555346	HEDGEHOG WOOD LIMITED	11-DEC-15			